PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made

that the following grants had not been released as of

June 30, 2017:

Act 124/16, OPERATING:
Hawaii Institute for Public Affairs
($332,500 of $350,000 grant was released)
Hawaii Pops Orchestra
La'i'opua 2020
Pana'ewea Community Alliance
Papakolea Community Development Corporation

Act 124/16, CIP:

Aha Hui E Kala

Blood Bank of Hawaii

Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park
Hamakua Health Center

Hawaii Heritage Center

Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce
Hawaii Korean Cultural Center

Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation
Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture
Homestead Community Development
Honolulu Academy of Arts

Ho'oulu Lahui

Kailapa Community Association

Kalamaula Homesteaders Association
Kuakini Medical Center

Kupu

Lai'i'opua 2020

Lanakila Pacific

Mental Health Kokua

Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance

Na Kama Kai

Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.

Panaewa Community Alliance

Poi Dogs & Popoki

Project Vision Hawaii

The 442nd Veterans Club

Waimanalo Health Center

Whitmore Economic Development Group

Act 119/15, CIP:

Bikeshare Hawaii. Oahu

Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu

Hana Health, Hawaii

Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui
Pacific American Foundation Hawaii, Inc., Oahu
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu

Director of Finance

17,500
100,000
199,843
150,000
114,650

500,000
1,726,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
300,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
95,000
35,000
600,000
500,000
535,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
800,000
750,000
1,000,000
115,000
50,000
1,700,000
175,000
269,000
1,000,000
190,000
160,000
150,000
1,000,000
55,000

100,000
1,000,000
500,000
1,500,000
514,000
525,000
1,500,000
500,000
50,000



