PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of June 30, 2017:

Act 124/16, OPERATING: Hawaii Institute for Public Affairs	
(\$332,500 of \$350,000 grant was released)	17,500
Hawaii Pops Orchestra	100,000
La'i'opua 2020	199,843
Pana'ewea Community Alliance	150,000
Papakolea Community Development Corporation	114,650
Act 124/16, CIP: Aha Hui E Kala	500,000
Blood Bank of Hawaii	500,000 1,726,000
Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park	200,000
Hamakua Health Center	250,000
Hawaii Heritage Center	300,000
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation	300,000
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce	1,000,000
Hawaii Korean Cultural Center	1,000,000
Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation	95,000
Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture	35,000
Homestead Community Development	600,000
Honolulu Academy of Arts	500,000
Ho'oulu Lahui	535,000
Kailapa Community Association	1,000,000
Kalamaula Homesteaders Association	1,300,000
Kuakini Medical Center	800,000
Kupu	750,000
Lai ⁱ i'opua 2020	1,000,000
Lanakila Pacific	115,000
Mental Health Kokua	50,000
Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance	1,700,000
Na Kama Kai	175,000
Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.	269,000
Panaewa Community Alliance	1,000,000
Poi Dogs & Popoki	190,000
Project Vision Hawaii	160,000
The 442nd Veterans Club	150,000
Waimanalo Health Center	1,000,000
Whitmore Economic Development Group	55,000
Act 119/15, CIP:	
Bikeshare Hawaii. Oahu	100,000
Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu	1,000,000
Hana Health, Hawaii	500,000
Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu	1,500,000
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai	514,000
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui	525,000
Pacific American Foundation Hawaii, Inc., Oahu	1,500,000
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu	500,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu	50,000

Director of Finance